Biographical Material

JOSE E. AGUILAR M.

PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Jose E. Aguilar M., of Barranquilla, Colombia, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 74th International Convention, held in Brisbane, Queensland, Australia, June 18-21, 1991.

Past Director Aguilar is an attorney and a university professor, and was dean of the College of Law at the Universidad del Atlantico.

A member of the Barranquilla-Ciudad Jardin Lions Club since 1975, Past Director Aguilar has held many offices within the association, including club president, district governor and council chairman. He was also the general director of the fifteenth Latin American and Caribbean Forum.

aguilar/ ad 1

For his contributions to the association, Past Director Aguilar has received the 100% District Governor Award, two Extension Awards, three International President's Certificates of Appreciation, four International President's Awards, the International President's Leadership Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted to a member by the association. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

Past Director Aguilar's wife, Socorro, is a physician.

###

Patrick F. Cannon 708-571-5466

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JOSE E. AGUILAR M. ELECTED DIRECTOR OF LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL

CHICAGO--Jose E. Aguilar Molina of Barranquilla, Colombia, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 74th International Convention, held in Brisbane, Queensland, Australia, June 18-21, 1991.

As a member of the Lions Clubs International Board, Aguilar will help govern the affairs of the world's largest service club organization, with nearly 1.4 million members in 171 countries. His responsibilities include reviewing Lion humanitarian projects, such as the development of SightFirst, a global blindness prevention effort.

A member of the Barranquilla-Ciucad Jardin Lions Club since 1975, Director Aguilar has held many offices within the association, including club president, district governor and council chairman. He was also the general director of the Latin American and Carribbean Forum.

-more-

aguilar/ ad 1

For his contributions to the association, Director Aguilar has received the 100% District Governor Award, an Extension Award, three International President's Certificates of Appreciation and two International President's Awards. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

Director Aguilar is an attorney and university professor. His wife's name is Socorro.

####